EXPERIENCE:

DATE
09/08-Today

10/08-Today

10/07-03/09

02/07-03/09

12/08-02/09

11/07-04/08

11/06-01/08

11/06-06/07

04/05-01/07

01/06-12/06

04/04-09/06

RESUME

LUIS O. PEREZ MERCADO
PHONE (787) 647-2090

Ten years working in construction industry. Worked at several projects.
My responsibilities were as Project Supervisor and Safety Officer. In the last

five years | had been working at the following projects.

POSITION
Project Supervisor

Safety Officer

Project Supervisor,
Safety Officer &
Surveyor Technician

Project Supervisor,
Safety Officer &
Surveyor Technician

Safety Officer

Safety Officer

Safety Officer

Safety Officer

Safety Officer

Safety Officer &
Surveyor Technician

Safety Officer

PROJECT
Convention Center
Phase Il

Corozal, PR.

Repairs Renovation at
Building 1300 & 1301
Fort Buchanan

Repairs to Mc Arthur
Sport Field

Fort Buchanan
Guaynabo, PR

“Mejoras Antiguo Edificio
RCA”
Barceloneta, PR.

VA Pedestian Bridge Repairs

Site Drainage Improvements
AtC.D.C.
San Juan PR.

“Demolicién y Construccion
Parque de Pelota
Comerio, PR.

Generation Installation
Fort Buchanan.

“Mejoras Escuela Intermedia
Séanchez Erazo”

SIZE OF CONTRACT
$1,776,431

$768,755

$966,269

$6,275,728

$31,235

$175,868

$840,158

$479,964

$1,004,797

Bayamén, PR.
Parking Lot Federico Degetau Bldg $2,275,634
Federal Bldg.
Hato Rey, PR.
“Renovacion Centro Urbano Aibonito $4,645,583

Fase II”
Aibonito, PR.



12/05-02/06 Project Supervisor &

02/05

03/04

Safety Officer

Safety Officer

Project Supervisor &
Safety officer

AGVIQ- Road Material

Flood Mitigation &
Improvements
Humacao, PR.

Electrical Up Grade to
Gubernamental Center
Building.

$180,494

$215,000

$1,454,823



