RESUME

LUÍS O. PEREZ MERCADO PHONE (787) 647-2090

EXPERIENCE: Ten years working in construction industry. Worked at several projects.

My responsibilities were as Project Supervisor and Safety Officer. In the last

five years I had been working at the following projects.

DATE 09/08-Today	POSITION Project Supervisor	PROJECT Convention Center Phase II Corozal, PR.	<i>SIZE OF CONTRACT</i> \$1,776,431
10/08-Today	Safety Officer	Repairs Renovation at Building 1300 & 1301 Fort Buchanan	\$768,755
10/07-03/09	Project Supervisor, Safety Officer & Surveyor Technician	Repairs to Mc Arthur Sport Field Fort Buchanan Guaynabo, PR	\$966,269
02/07-03/09	Project Supervisor, Safety Officer & Surveyor Technician	"Mejoras Antiguo Edificio RCA" Barceloneta, PR.	\$6,275,728
12/08-02/09	Safety Officer	VA Pedestian Bridge Repairs	\$31,235
11/07-04/08	Safety Officer	Site Drainage Improvements At C.D.C. San Juan PR.	\$175,868
11/06-01/08	Safety Officer	"Demolición y Construcción Parque de Pelota Comerío, PR.	\$840,158
11/06-06/07	Safety Officer	Generation Installation Fort Buchanan.	\$479,964
04/05-01/07	Safety Officer	"Mejoras Escuela Intermedia Sánchez Erazo" Bayamón, PR.	\$1,004,797
01/06-12/06	Safety Officer & Surveyor Technician	Parking Lot Federico Degetau Bldg Federal Bldg. Hato Rey, PR.	g \$2,275,634
04/04-09/06	Safety Officer	"Renovación Centro Urbano Aibonito Fase II" Aibonito, PR.	\$4,645,583

12/05-02/06	Project Supervisor & Safety Officer	AGVIQ- Road Material	\$180,494
02/05	Safety Officer	Flood Mitigation & Improvements Humacao, PR.	\$215,000
03/04	Project Supervisor & Safety officer	Electrical Up Grade to Gubernamental Center Building.	\$1,454,823